Max. continuous current 130A (85℃) 150A (23℃)
Covers both 12VDC and 24VDC applications
Ambient Temperature -40℃ to +125℃
Strong impact (50G) and vibration resistance
With separate mounting plate
RoHS, ELV compliant
Features
Typical  Applications

12：12VDC  24：24VDC
A：With mounting plate
ORDERING INFORMATION
H：1 Form A
Type
Load voltage1)
Coil voltage
Contact arrangement
S：Plastic sealed(IP6K7) 2) Construction
R:Parallel transient suppression resistors
D:Parallel transient suppression diode,with anode connected to terminal #2
D1:Parallel transient suppression diode,with anode connected to terminal #1
Nil:Without parallel components
Parallel coil
components
Installation method
T： AgSnO2Contact material
12：12VDC  24：24VDC
HFV20-150 /24 -12 -H S -R XXX
Notes:1) When the load voltage is the same as the coil voltage, the load voltage and the subsequent connector are omitted.
2) The sealing performance will be impacted when relay is being screwed or in actual application; therefore IP6K7 only refers to the initial
     tested value before delivery and please use the matched sealed connector during test.
3) The customer special requirement express as special code after evaluating by Hongfa.
Special code3) XXX: Customer special requirement           Nil: Standard
218
Outline Dimensions
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT
Unit: mm
Coil terminal 1
Coil terminal 2
Load terminal 5
Screw M6
Load terminal 3
2x15.7±0.5
The axial force of screws during installation：
F≤250N
Outline Dimensions
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT
Unit: mm
40±0.3
HFV20-150
24-HAST-R
24V 150A
AB0927X1
2
1
5 3
63±0.3
84±0.5
7.5±0.2
99±0.5
17.1±0.4
6.5±0.2
Wiring Diagram
HFV20-150 /□□-HA□T (XXX) HFV20-150 /□□-HA□T-R (XXX)
HFV20-150 /□□-HA□T-D (XXX) HFV20-150 /□□-HA□T-D1 (XXX)
2
1
5 3 2
1
5 3
2
1
5 32
1
5 3
219
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
CURRENT WITHSTAND CAPABILITY CURVE
1000
Contact Current (A)